AOCJYR-10.000MHz-M5625LF
Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillators
OVERVIEW:
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
Revised: 08.18.14Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) – 1
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
• Compact package size: 9.7 x 7.5 x 4.3mm
• Frequency stability over temperature as low as
  ±25ppb over -40 to +85°C
• Low power consumption
• High reliability
• Stratum 3
• Small Cells
• Switches and Routers
• Time & Frequency References
• SyncE and IEEE 1588
tel 949-546-8000 | fax 949-546-8001|  www.abracon.com
Abracon’s AOCJYR series of World’s Smallest Profile, Surface Mount- Ovenized Quartz Crystal Oscillators are based on
Proprietary MercuryTM ASIC technology, patented by Rakon.  This Advanced Technology coupled with Rakon’s propri-
etary manufacturing techniques enable ±10 ppb stability over -20°C to +70°C, with typical short-term aging of better than
±2 ppb per day.
Sophisticated Integrated Oven Control architecture ensures fast warm-up time, while minimizes initial power consumption
to 350mW typical at 25°C.  Further, the integration of critical functionality improves overall product reliability by reducing
FIT rates 10x relative to traditional discrete OCXOs.
The AOCJYR series is offered in Industry leading 9.7 x 7.5 x 4.3 mm SMT package, while AOCJYR-DIL is available in
21.7 x 13.08 x 8.6 mm leaded hermetic package.
Pb RoHS / RoHS II Compliant ESD Sensitive
 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
9.7 x 7.5 x 4.3 mm SMD
Parameters Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes
 zHM 000.01 ycneuqerF lanimoN
Supply Voltage (Vdd) 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
Input Power (warm-up)  1000  mW
Input Power (steady-state)   400 mW @25°C still air
Operable Temperature Range -40  85 º C
Storage Temperature Range -55  +125 º C
Initial Frequency Tolerance @25°C
At time of shipment   ±0.5 ppm See Note 1
 yrevocer rh1 retfA mpp 1±   tfihS wolfeR
Frequency Stability over Operating
Temperature Range in Still Air   ±25 ppb Ref. to (FMAX+FMIN)/2
 2±   riA llitS ni epolS ppb/°C Temperature ramp
1°C/minute max.
 bpp  4±<  ytilibatS revodloH 24hrs, temperature variation
≤±1°C. See Note 2
 mpp 6.4±   ycaruccA nur-eerF
All causes, 20 years life, ref.
to nominal frequency.
Stratum III compliant
Stability vs. Supply Voltage
Change  ±10  ppb ±5% variation in Vdd, ref. to
freq. @Vdd=3.3V
 bpp  01±  tneiciffeoC daoL ±5pF variation in load, ref.
to freq. @ 15pF load
Frequency Aging (per day)  <±2  ppb See Note 2
AOCJYR-10.000MHz-M5625LF
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
Revised: 08.18.14Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED tel 949-546-8000 | fax 949-546-8001|  www.abracon.com
Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillators
 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS CONTINUED:
Pb RoHS / RoHS II Compliant ESD Sensitive 9.7 x 7.5 x 4.3 mm SMD
Frequency Aging
(long-term stability)
First Year   ±1 ppm
20 Years   ±3 ppm
 3 etoN eeS etunim  3<  emiT pu-mraW
Root Allan Variance   <1x10-10   @25°C, τ=1.0s
Acceleration Sensitivity  <2  ppb/g Gamma vector of all 3 axes
from 30Hz to 1500Hz
   SOMCVL epyT tuptuO
High-level Output Voltage (VOH) 90%*Vdd   V
Low-level Output Voltage (VOL)   10%*Vdd V
  Fp 02 51 01 daoL tuptuO
Rise and Fall Time (tr, tf)   4 ns
  % 55  54 elcyC ytuD
Phase Noise @ 10MHz Carrier
@   1                Hz offse        dBc / Hz
@   10              Hz offset    -98   dBc / Hz
@   100            Hz offset    -123   dBc / Hz
@   1,000         Hz offset    -142   dBc / Hz
@   10,000       Hz offset    -149   dBc / Hz
@   100,000     Hz offset    -150   dBc / Hz
@   1,000,000  Hz offset    -150   dBc / Hz
Parameters Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes
-72
Note:
1. The characteristics of the component may be temporarily affected by the processes of assembly and soldering.
The frequency specifications apply 48 hours after assembly. Nominal conditions apply unless otherwise stated.
2. After 30 days of continuous operation.
3. Time needed for frequency to be within ±20ppb reference to frequency after 1hour, at 25°C. Parameter is
assembly and operating history dependent
AOCJYR-10.000MHZ-M5625LF is equivalent to Rakon P/N M5625LF.
CROSS REFERENCE INFORMATION:
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
tel 949-546-8000 | fax 949-546-8001|  www.abracon.com
Revised: 08.18.14Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillators
Pb RoHS / RoHS II Compliant ESD Sensitive
 PART IDENTIFICATION:
9.7 x 7.5 x 4.3 mm SMD
AOCJYR- 10.000MHz -M5625LF -
Packing
Blank: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel (1k/reel)
Recommended Land Pattern
Pin Function
1 NC
2 Ground
3 RF-output
4 Supply Voltage
Note: For correct operation, decouple the
supply voltage with a 10µF capacitor close
to the oscillator.
Dimension: mm
OUTLINE DIMENSION:
AOCJYR-10.000MHz-M5625LF
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
tel 949-546-8000 | fax 949-546-8001|  www.abracon.com
Revised: 08.18.14Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillators
Pb RoHS / RoHS II Compliant ESD Sensitive
ATTENTION: Abracon Corporation’s products are COTS – Commercial-Off-The-Shelf products; suitable for Commercial, Industrial and, where designated, Automotive
Applications.  Abracon’s products are not specifically designed for Military, Aviation, Aerospace, Life-dependant Medical applications or any application requiring high
reliability where component failure could result in loss of life and/or property. For applications requiring high reliability and/or presenting an extreme operating environ-
ment, written consent and authorization from Abracon Corporation is required. Please contact Abracon Corporation for more information.
9.7 x 7.5 x 4.3 mm SMD
REFLOW PROFILE:
Packaging: 1000pcs/reel
 Reel Size: Ø13”
TAPE & REEL:
Dimension: mm
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.